Approved For Release 2004/09/03 : CIA-RDP81M00980R000300010002-67374

28 DEC 1973

STAT

STAT

Mr.	George	Wunder	

Dear Mr. Wunder:

This is in response to your letter to Senator Schweiker's office concerning a report entitled "Hypnosis in Interrogation." Your letter was referred to this Agency for response.

Enclosed are pertinent documents which have been previously released under the Freedom of Information Act.

- 1. "Hypnosis in Interrogation," an article from Studies in Intelligence.
- 2. Hypnosis in Intelligence, October 1966.
- Subproject 5 of MKULTRA.

You are expected to pay the copying costs for these documents at 10¢ per page. There are 91 pages in all, which comes to \$9.10. Please forward your check or money order made payable to the Treasurer of the United States in that amount and mention our F78-1523 to ensure credit to your account.

Thank you for your interest and patience.

							•	
L]
	-	Inform	iation	ana	Privacy	Со	 ordina	tor

Enclosures

IPS/NVD/jsr 27 Dec 78

Distribution:

Orig. - Adse w/encls

₹ - OLC

- 1 IPS chrono
- 1 IPS F78-1523 GIF
- 1 Fee Suspense (\$9.10) Approved For Release 2004/09/03: CIA-RDP81M00980R000300010002-6

STAT

STAT